(1) (4)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PolyOne Werk Melos GmbH		06/09/2004	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WT Sechsundfunfzigste Verwaltungs GmbH	
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Hauff-Strasse 2-4	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-60325	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492500	MELOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205618-MELOS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph F. Schmidt

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0108

900043880

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt		
Signature:	/joseph f. schmidt/		
Date:	03/09/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Melos Assignment c0624040#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0109

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

The undersigned PolyOne Werk Melos GmbH, Bismarckstrasse 4-10, D-49324 Melle, Germany hereby declares to be the owner of the trademark

MELOS Registration No. 2492500 Registered on September 25, 2001

registered with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

With contract dated June 9, 2004, PolyOne Werk Melos GmbH has transferred this trademark to WT Sechsundilinizigste Verwaltungs GmbH (to be renamed: Melos GmbH), Withelm-Hauff-Strusse 2-4, D-60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany (to be relocated: Bismarckstrasse 4-10, D-49324 Melle, Germany) for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and agrees to the registration of the transfer of the aforementioned trademark in the name of WT Sechsundfunfzigste Verwaltungs GmbH (to be renamed: Melos GmbH) with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned WT Sechsundfünfzigste Verwaltungs GmbH hereby declares to having accepted the assignment of the trademark according to the provisions set forth in the contract

Date: June 9, 2004

PolyOne Werk Meles GmbH

·Βν

Name: Christophier J. Mohn, by virtue of a Power of Allome dated May 19, 2004

dated June 9, 2004, and consents to the registration of the transfer.

Date: June 9, 2004

WT Sechsundfünfzigste Verwaltungs GmbH

By:

Name Jorg Sickmann

URI-1242760v5

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0110